

Glastir Woodland Creation: Consent Advice Form

CRN	A0064615		
Glastir Farm	Penlan Farm EOI 7618474		
Name and			
Scheme Ref.			
Parcel No.	-		
NGR	SN193468		
Option No.	Not supplied		
Option Name	Not supplied		
Date last cultivated	Not supplied		
Additional information	-		
Service Provider	Dyfed Archaeological Trust		
Officer	Alice Pyper		
HEF UID			
Decision (If the proposal is considered	Thank you for forwarding this Glastir Woodland Creation proposal to us. Dyfed Archaeological Trust have reviewed the new planting proposals for Penlan Farm against the Historic Environment Records database and other readily available record sources and have assessed that the application, as submitted, has the potential to have an impact upon the following Historic Environment Features (HEF's):		
to be inappropriate at this location please provide an explanation)	PRN 117081 Post Medieval Quarry SN1928846768 Old quarry marked on the 1888 Ordnance Survey 1st edition 1:2500 map. Apparently disused by the publication of the 2nd edition map of 1906. Now covered by farmland. However this site appears to have been filled in and therefore Dyfed Archaeological Trust have concluded that the application, as submitted, complies with the UKFS <i>Forests and the historic environment</i> guidance. No further WAT consultation is required.		

Reproduced by p 2011. All rights re	117081 117081 Dermission of Ordnance Survey L	/ey on behalf of HMSO. © Cru icence number 100017916.	www.copyright and database right
Further	No		
Assessment Required?			
Date received	22/01/2021	Date replied	04/02/2021